## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Entrypoint, Inc. | 07/14/2003     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | America Online, Incorporated |
|-----------------|------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 22000 AOL Way                |
| City:           | Dulles                       |
| State/Country:  | VIRGINIA                     |
| Postal Code:    | 20166-9323                   |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13113258 |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ywanna.longmire@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON
Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10587.0161-03000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Trenton J. Roche

Total Attachments: 2

source=Entrypoint\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Entrypoint\_Assignment#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 131

PATENT REEL: 026322 FRAME: 0679 FROM : BROADHEAD

Jul-14-03 07:43A

P.16

Ref. No.: 23396.911/911C

# PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

A. WHEREAS, Entrypoint, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of husiness at 10421 Wateridge Circle, Suite #200, San Diego, California 92121, ("Assignor") is the owner of the following patent applications (collectively, the "Patents"):

- U.S. Patent Application No. 09/430,535, filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 29, 1999, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR POPULATING A FORM WITH DATA," and
- 2. U.S. 1.53(b) Continuation Patent Application No. (Scrial No. to be assigned), filed April 29, 2003, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR POPULATING A FORM WITH DATA."
- B. WHEREAS, America Online, Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, Virginia 20166-9323 ("Assignee") is desirous of purchasing the Patent Rights and Assignor is interested in assigning these patent rights and all rights and causes of action associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, and sells to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including any other U.S. and foreign patents or patent applications that rely priority on a patent applications listed in the Patents. This assignment includes all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications. Assignor further transfers and assigns to Assignee all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such patents or applications prior to or after the effective date of this agreement.

| Assigner ENTRYPOINT, INC.  By: (Name)  Ithorat Brogonom CF-2  Date: 7/14 . 2003 | Assignee AMERICA ONLINE, INC. By: Rangall 5. Boc (Name) Executive VP + General Course! (Title)  Date: 2003 |
|---|--|
| State of  |  |

99%

P. 07

REEL: 026322 FRAME: 0680

| On this 12 day unclersigned Notary            | of Suprember, 2003, Public, personally appe    | before the Bic<br>ared <u>Kando</u> | Ref. No.: 23396.911/911C |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|
| M   | personally known to n<br>proved to me on the b |                                     |                          |
| to he the person(s) was subscribed to the wit | rhose name(s)<br>hin instrument, and ack       | nowledged that                      | he executed it.          |
| WITNESS my hand                               | und seal.                                      |                                     | ••••                     |
| Notary's Sign                                 | Div  | (S                                  | cal)                     |
| Loudoin Coun                                  | ty, Virginia                                   |                                     |                          |

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

This is to certify that this Correspondence is being deposited
With the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as
First Class Mail in an Envelope addressed to :Mail Stop Assignment
Commissioner for Patents, P.O Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313 on

Signature

Mario Federis

Page -2-

.-14-2003 12:58

8582784842

99%

P.08

PATENT REEL: 026322 FRAME: 0681

**RECORDED: 05/23/2011**